US Racing P sionup

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon's

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’'s class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the
shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ — Perfect GPA Selection.
$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
LY

& = Poor Favorite Pick.




2112117 SUN (Race 1)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.04

2/12/17 SUN (Race 2)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.04

2112117 SUN (Race 3)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.00

2/12117 SUN (Race 4)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.89

2/12/117 SUN (Race 5)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.47

2/12117 SUN (Race 6)
5.5 furlongs (main)

N = 0 N o O & W N = N OO g & O NN = N o g & WO NN =2 O 6 & OB = 0 g A~ W N = B

IMA PROUD LADY (10-1)
SPLIT STEP (3-1)

HONEY NUGGET (4-1)
SECRETS ON ICE (5-1)
SIDEPOCKET BET (5-2)
MYROSAPOZZI (7-2)
KELLEY'S MEMORIES (6-1)
HAPPY FORTY EIGHT (5-1)
WEREWARNINGYOU (2-1)
MY DIABOLICAL WAYS (7-2)
E BAR GOLD (3-1)
SOUTHWEST MOONLITE (8-1)
MATTIE ROSS (8-5)

KAFE CURVES (15-1)
MERLIN'S JEWEL (8-1)
MISS BULA BULA (7-2)
SPRINGTIME RAIN (10-1)
WARM SUNSHINE (5-2)

OH FLATTER ME (8-1)
OCTAGON FIGHTER (7-2)

| HAVE NO CLUE (3-1)
HAPPY HAVTA GO (5-1)
CAGE RATTLER (6-1)
BOOMER WHO (6-1)

TEXT ME ATTHE TURN (4-1)
DEVONS TRICK (8-1)
SETTING STAR (4-1)
PASSION PRO (6-1)
SHOWTIME MAGIC (5-1)
CLASSY DOM (10-1)
CONTRADICTION (6-1)
BUOYANCE (5-1)

MISTY MIRAGE (6-1)
SORTASTORMY (5-1)
BLAZING AWAY (4-1)
CORDES (20-1)

Speed

B+
B+
B+

B+

B+

m W M W

Class Jockey

mM W O U m » U M U O =

m m O
- > -

Fr

O =
-

M O M M M M MU MO m T omoT
- >

JAIMER
GONZALEZ RUBY
JUAREZA J R
GONZALEZ AMETH
MEDELLIN A
REYES FRANK
SHEPHERD J
GONZALEZ RUBY
JUAREZA J R
GOMEZ ENRIQUE PORTILLO
REYES FRANK
GONZALEZ AMETH
TOHILLK'S
GONZALEZ RUBY
EIKLEBERRY RY
MEDELLIN A
PEREZMA
GONZALEZ ELVIN
GOMEZ ENRIQUE PORTILLO
CARRENO J
GONZALEZ RUBY
EIKLEBERRY RY
GONZALEZ AMETH
GONZALEZ ELVIN
HEBERT T J
JUAREZA J R
GONZALEZ ELVIN
CHAVEZCR
JUAREZA J R
HEBERT T J
CARRENO J
GONZALEZ RUBY
JAIMER
MEDELLIN A
CHIRINOS ROIMES
CHAVEZCR

Grade Trainer

o

O >» OO0 O W W » O W » W W M WO WO W >» O WO Mmoo » O oo O T » O

LAMBERT CASEY T
MUNOZ GUADALUPE JR
ARNETT JON G
TRUJILLO CELIOE JR
OLGUIN EVER
CROSS GARY
LAMBERT CASEY T
ANDERSON DAWNA
FINCHER TODD W
AMESTOY ROSS A
SEDILLO TONY E
TRUJILLO CELIOE JR
RICHARDS RODNEY
MUNOZ GUADALUPE JR
CHAVEZ LARRY
DOMINGUEZ HENRY
GREEN GREG

HONE BART
DOMINGUEZ HENRY
CHACON SEBEDEOR
MUNOZ GUADALUPE JR
GONZALEZ JOSER JR
VALDEZ ARNULFO
GALLEGOS RAMON D
DENNISON DAN H
ESTRADA SALVADOR
THOMAS THOMAS J
OLGUIN EVER
GONZALEZ JOSE A
BUECHLER SIMON J
LAMBERT CASEY T
ASHFORD HRAY JR
GONZALEZ ANDRES
ALTSTATT BILLY
FISCAL SERGIO
MARQUEZ REY M

Grade

o

W T MmO O r MmO O O mw o

W W O W > W W

-n

-n

O O O m o

Form

VvV
v

VvV
VvV

v
VvV
VvV

VvV

v

VvV

v

v vv

vvvvy

VvV

VvV

Fitness
(X}
(X}
(X}
(XX
(X}

1.75
2.25
2.75
0.75
2.25
2.50
2.00
1.50
3.25
2.75
2.00
0.75
2.00
1.75
1.50
2.00
2.25
2.75
1.75
1.75
2.50
2.50
1.00
1.50
2.25
1.75
1.75
0.75
2.00
1.75
2.25
1.50
1.25
0.50
2.00
0.25

H OB B BB BB



Average GPA: 1.23

2/12/117 SUN (Race 7)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.44

2/12117 SUN (Race 8)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.86

2112117 SUN (Race 9)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.39

W 00 ~N & 1 A W DN =2 N OO AW DN =S 00N RN -

STORM LORD (15-1)
DANCE IN THE RAIN (20-1)
FIREWATER BUZZ (3-1)

C TO JUDGE BEACON (20-1)
UNBELIEVABULL (7-2)
TEAGLE (15-1)

STORMIN CORE (5-1)

MR. MOOCH (12-1)

IRA HAYES (20-1)

MISS APOLLEAN (10-1)
TRACTOR MAN (15-1)
WEATHER WISE (10-1)
FANCY STRIPE (4-1)
PERFECT PRO (5-1)

FINAL THUNDER (7-2)

GO BRUISER GO (6-1)
SOUL CHECK (12-1)
MANOR MAN (5-2)

GET A NOTION (5-1)
FLASHY INDIAN (8-1)
TOEWS ON ICE (3-1)

SURF N SKI (9-2)

DEPUTY'S ECHO (6-1)
REDNECK HUMOR (4-1)
INDEXICAL (7-2)

BRIGHT TOWN (8-1)
WARRENS PUPPY LOVE (6-1)
PERFECTA (6-1)

AFRICAN ROSE (4-1)

FRIED PICKLES (15-1)

K P WILDCAT (3-1)

BRYN'S FANCY PANTS (7-2)
MINSTER'SADVENTURE (12-1)
ARTIC CRUSH (15-1)

M M M M m M

M M m O » m m m

M O O O m O mMm m m W ™M m m O m m O
L I e T I T R e I R I I

REYES FRANK
GONZALEZ AMETH
COATES JR
SIGALA ALFREDO
HEBERT T J
MEDELLIN A
CARRENO J
GONZALEZ RUBY
PEREZMA
GONZALEZ ELVIN
RODRIGUEZ LUISH
FUENTES MIGUEL T JR
REYES FRANK
SIGALA ALFREDO
GONZALEZ AMETH
GONZALEZ RUBY
VILLANUEVA J C
TOHILLK'S
JUAREZA J R
CHIRINOS ROIMES
EIKLEBERRY RY
TOHILLK'S
HEBERT T J
PEREZM A
GONZALEZ ELVIN
GONZALEZ RUBY
STERLINGD L
HEBERT T J
PEREZMA
GOMEZ ENRIQUE PORTILLO
CHIRINOS ROIMES
JUAREZA J R
SIGALA ALFREDO
MEDELLIN A

O ™ » W W W >» >» I M O T OO OO W >» O W O W U o N o

O o >» >» 0 >

AMESTOY ROSS A
BUECHLER SIMON J
JAMES GARY E
ALTSTATT BILLY
GREEN GREG
LEMONS JOHNATHAN
CROSS GARY
JAMISON O D

BLEA TONY JR
ALDAVAZ HERMENGILDO
THOMPSON EDWARD J
THOMPSON EDWARD J
CROSS GARY

OLGUIN EVER
MARQUEZ REY M
ANDERSON DAWNA
YOUNG DON A
ARNETT JON G
DOMINGUEZ HENRY
EVANS JUSTIN

EVANS JUSTIN
CAPPELLUCCI DICK
BRINGHURST J OWEN
EVANS JUSTIN

HONE BART
GONZALEZ SAL
SUMMERS NANCY
HERNANDEZ MIGUEL L
HERNANDEZ MIGUEL L
DOMINGUEZ HENRY
MARTIN WESTON
FINCHER TODD W
DOMINGUEZ HENRY
RAMIREZ JOSE F

W >» W W >» > W O >» > O @ > > W W O T T O O T T O T O O 0 O

v

v
v
VvV
VvV
VvV
VvV

VvV

VvV

VvV

VvV
VvV

VvV

1.50
1.00
0.75
0.25
2.25
1.25
1.25
1.00
1.50
1.75
0.50
1.25
2.75
1.75
0.75
1.25
0.75
2.50
2.75
3.00
3.00
2.50
2.25
3.00
3.50
1.50
1.50
2.75
3.50
2.00
3.25
3.50
2.00
1.50




