

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks (<) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

◆ = Perfect GPA Selection.

♥ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

♠ = Poor Favorite Pick.

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Bet
2/12/17 SUN (Race 1)	1	IMA PROUD LADY (10-1)	В	F	JAIME R	С	LAMBERT CASEY T	С		• •	1.75	
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	SPLIT STEP (3-1)	B+	D	GONZALEZ RUBY	С	MUNOZ GUADALUPE JR	В	///	• •	2.25	
Average GPA: 2.04	3	HONEY NUGGET (4-1)	B+	D	JUAREZ A J JR	Α	ARNETT JON G	В	✓ ✓	• •	2.75	W
	4	SECRETS ON ICE (5-1)	В	F	GONZALEZ AMETH	F	TRUJILLO CELIO E JR	F	///	• • •	0.75	
	5	SIDEPOCKET BET (5-2)	Α	D	MEDELLIN A	С	OLGUIN EVER	С	///	• •	2.25	
	6	MYROSAPOZZI (7-2)	С	Α	REYES FRANK	С	CROSS GARY	С		• •	2.50	Р
2/12/17 SUN (Race 2)	1	KELLEY'S MEMORIES (6-1)	B+	F↑	SHEPHERD J	В	LAMBERT CASEY T	С		•	2.00	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	HAPPY FORTY EIGHT (5-1)	B+	D	GONZALEZ RUBY	С	ANDERSON DAWNA	F	✓	• •	1.50	
Average GPA: 2.04	3	WEREWARNINGYOU (2-1)	B+	С	JUAREZ A J JR	Α	FINCHER TODD W	Α	✓ ✓	• •	3.25	W
	4	MY DIABOLICAL WAYS (7-2)	Α	В↑	GOMEZ ENRIQUE PORTILLO	С	AMESTOY ROSS A	С	///	• •	2.75	Р
	5	E BAR GOLD (3-1)	Α	F	REYES FRANK	С	SEDILLO TONY E	С	///	• •	2.00	
	6	SOUTHWEST MOONLITE (8-1)	В	F↑	GONZALEZ AMETH	F	TRUJILLO CELIO E JR	F		•	0.75	
2/12/17 SUN (Race 3)	1	MATTIE ROSS (8-5)	Α	D	TOHILL K S	В	RICHARDS RODNEY	F	///	• • •	2.00	
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	KAFE CURVES (15-1)	C+	F↑	GONZALEZ RUBY	С	MUNOZ GUADALUPE JR	В		• •	1.75	
Average GPA: 2.00	3	MERLIN'S JEWEL (8-1)	В	F↑	EIKLEBERRY RY	В	CHAVEZ LARRY		✓	•	1.50	
	4	MISS BULA BULA (7-2)	В	F	MEDELLIN A	С	DOMINGUEZ HENRY	В	✓	•	2.00	
	5	SPRINGTIME RAIN (10-1)	С	F↑	PEREZ M A	Α	GREEN GREG	В		•	2.25	Р
	6	WARM SUNSHINE (5-2)	B+	D	GONZALEZ ELVIN	В	HONE BART	Α	√ √	• •	2.75	W
	7	OH FLATTER ME (8-1)	С	F	GOMEZ ENRIQUE PORTILLO	С	DOMINGUEZ HENRY	В		• •	1.75	
2/12/17 SUN (Race 4)	1	OCTAGON FIGHTER (7-2)	B+	F↑	CARRENO J	В	CHACON SEBEDEO R	D	111	• • •	1.75	
5.5 furlongs (main)	2	I HAVE NO CLUE (3-1)	Α	D	GONZALEZ RUBY	С	MUNOZ GUADALUPE JR	В	✓	• • •	2.50	Р
Average GPA: 1.89	3	HAPPY HAVTA GO (5-1)	Α	F	EIKLEBERRY RY	В	GONZALEZ JOSE R JR	В		• • •	2.50	Р
	4	CAGE RATTLER (6-1)	Α	F	GONZALEZ AMETH	F	VALDEZ ARNULFO		/ /	• • •	1.00	
	5	BOOMER WHO (6-1)	B+	F	GONZALEZ ELVIN	В	GALLEGOS RAMON D	F	1111	• • •	1.50	
	6	TEXT ME ATTHE TURN (4-1)	Α	F↑	HEBERT T J	В	DENNISON DAN H	С	1111	• •	2.25	S
	7	DEVONS TRICK (8-1)	B+	F	JUAREZ A J JR	Α	ESTRADA SALVADOR	F		• • •	1.75	
2/12/17 SUN (Race 5)	1	SETTING STAR (4-1)	B+	D↑	GONZALEZ ELVIN	В	THOMAS THOMAS J		///	• • •	1.75	
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	PASSION PRO (6-1)	F	F	CHAVEZ C R	D	OLGUIN EVER	С			0.75	
Average GPA: 1.47	3	SHOWTIME MAGIC (5-1)	В	D	JUAREZ A J JR	Α	GONZALEZ JOSE A	F		•	2.00	Р
	4	CLASSY DOM (10-1)	C+	F↑	HEBERT T J	В	BUECHLER SIMON J	С		• • •	1.75	
	5	CONTRADICTION (6-1)	Α	F	CARRENO J	В	LAMBERT CASEY T	С		• • •	2.25	W
	6	BUOYANCE (5-1)	C+	F	GONZALEZ RUBY	С	ASHFORD H RAY JR	С	✓	• •	1.50	
	7	MISTY MIRAGE (6-1)	В	F↑	JAIME R	С	GONZALEZ ANDRES			• • •	1.25	
	8	SORTASTORMY (5-1)	F	F↑	MEDELLIN A	С	ALTSTATT BILLY			• •	0.50	
2/12/17 SUN (Race 6)	1	BLAZING AWAY (4-1)	В	D	CHIRINOS ROIMES	Α	FISCAL SERGIO		111	• •	2.00	Р
5.5 furlongs (main)	2	CORDES (20-1)	F	F	CHAVEZ C R	D	MARQUEZ REY M	F		• • •	0.25	

Average GPA: 1.23	3	STORM LORD (15-1)	С	F	REYES FRANK	С	AMESTOY ROSS A	С		• •	1.50	
Average GPA. 1.25	4	,	C	F	GONZALEZ AMETH	F	BUECHLER SIMON J	C		•	1.00	
	5	DANCE IN THE RAIN (20-1) FIREWATER BUZZ (3-1)	C+	F	COATES J R	D	JAMES GARY E	"		••••	0.75	
			F	F		ם						
	6	C TO JUDGE BEACON (20-1)			SIGALA ALFREDO		ALTSTATT BILLY				0.25	207
	7	UNBELIEVABULL (7-2)	В _	F	HEBERT T J	В	GREEN GREG	В		• • •	2.25	W
	8	TEAGLE (15-1)	F	F	MEDELLIN A	C	LEMONS JOHNATHAN	В		• •	1.25	
	9	STORMIN CORE (5-1)			CARRENO J	В	CROSS GARY	C			1.25	
	10	MR. MOOCH (12-1)			GONZALEZ RUBY	С	JAMISON O D	С			1.00	
	11	IRA HAYES (20-1)	С	F	PEREZ M A	Α	BLEA TONY JR	F		• • •	1.50	
	12	MISS APOLLEAN (10-1)	В	F	GONZALEZ ELVIN	В	ALDAVAZ HERMENGILDO	D	✓	• •	1.75	S
2/12/17 SUN (Race 7)	1	TRACTOR MAN (15-1)	F	F↑	RODRIGUEZ LUIS H	С	THOMPSON EDWARD J	F		• •	0.50	
3.0 furlongs (main)	2	WEATHER WISE (10-1)	В	F	FUENTES MIGUEL T JR	С	THOMPSON EDWARD J	F		• • •	1.25	
Average GPA: 1.44	3	FANCY STRIPE (4-1)	B+	Α	REYES FRANK	С	CROSS GARY	С	√ √	• • •	2.75	W
	4	PERFECT PRO (5-1)	B+	D	SIGALA ALFREDO	D	OLGUIN EVER	С		• • •	1.75	S
	5	FINAL THUNDER (7-2)	В	F↑	GONZALEZ AMETH	F	MARQUEZ REY M	F	✓	• •	0.75	
	6	GO BRUISER GO (6-1)	B+	F	GONZALEZ RUBY	С	ANDERSON DAWNA	F		• • •	1.25	
	7	SOUL CHECK (12-1)	С	F	VILLANUEVA J C	F	YOUNG DON A	D		• • •	0.75	
	8	MANOR MAN (5-2)	B+	D	TOHILL K S	В	ARNETT JON G	В	√ √	• • •	2.50	P
2/12/17 SUN (Race 8)	1	GET A NOTION (5-1)	Α	F↑	JUAREZ A J JR	Α	DOMINGUEZ HENRY	В	11	• • •	2.75	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	FLASHY INDIAN (8-1)	Α	F↑	CHIRINOS ROIMES	Α	EVANS JUSTIN	Α	111	• • •	3.00	
Average GPA: 2.86	3	TOEWS ON ICE (3-1)	Α	D↑	EIKLEBERRY RY	В	EVANS JUSTIN	Α	111	• •	3.00	
	4	SURF N SKI (9-2)	Α	F↑	TOHILL K S	В	CAPPELLUCCI DICK	В	///	• •	2.50	
	5	DEPUTY'S ECHO (6-1)	Α	F↑	HEBERT T J	В	BRINGHURST J OWEN	С	///	• •	2.25	
	6	REDNECK HUMOR (4-1)	Α	F↑	PEREZ M A	Α	EVANS JUSTIN	Α	✓	•	3.00	
	7	INDEXICAL (7-2)	Α	В↑	GONZALEZ ELVIN	В	HONE BART	Α	111	• •	3.50	w
1/12/17 SUN (Race 9)	1	BRIGHT TOWN (8-1)	B+	F↑	GONZALEZ RUBY	С	GONZALEZ SAL	D	✓	• • •	1.50	
5.5 furlongs (main)	2	WARRENS PUPPY LOVE (6-1)	B+	F↑	STERLING D L		SUMMERS NANCY	В	✓		1.50	
Average GPA: 2.39	3	PERFECTA (6-1)	Α	F↑	HEBERT T J	В	HERNANDEZ MIGUEL L	Α	111	• • •	2.75	
-	4	AFRICAN ROSE (4-1)	Α	C↑	PEREZ M A	Α	HERNANDEZ MIGUEL L	Α	111	• •	3.50	Р
	5	FRIED PICKLES (15-1)	B+	F↑	GOMEZ ENRIQUE PORTILLO	С	DOMINGUEZ HENRY	В	✓	• • •	2.00	
	6	K P WILDCAT (3-1)	Α	C↑	CHIRINOS ROIMES	Α	MARTIN WESTON	В	111	• •	3.25	S
	7	BRYN'S FANCY PANTS (7-2)	Α	C↑	JUAREZ A J JR	Α	FINCHER TODD W	Α	111	•••	3.50	Р
	8	MINSTER'SADVENTURE (12-1)	B+	D↑	SIGALA ALFREDO	D	DOMINGUEZ HENRY	В		• • •	2.00	
	9	ARTIC CRUSH (15-1)	A		MEDELLIN A	С	RAMIREZ JOSE F		111	• • •	1.50	